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ATTORNEYS FOR PERMIT APPLICANT
BROOK MINING COMPANY, LLC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

STATE OF WYOMING
IN RE BROOK MINE APPLICATION )
)  Civil Action No. 17-4802
TFN 6 2-025 )

NOTICE TO WITHDRAW BROOK HEARING EXHIBITS 6-9

Following the May 22-26, 2017 hearing in Sheridan, Wyoming, Brook is hereby
withdrawing its hearing exhibits numbered 6a, 6b, 7, 8 and 9. Brook’s Exhibit 6a and 6b are the
emails produced by DEQ. Since Brook did not use and does not intend to use any portion of this
exhibit, Brook hereby withdraws the same. Brook’s Exhibits 7, 8 and 9 are comments and
responses relating to Brook’s Mine Permit. All three of these exhibits are compiled into one
exhibit, offered and admitted as DEQ Exhibit 34.

Brook’s Exhibits 1, 2, 10a, 10b, 10c, 10d, 11, 12 and 13 have all been offered and

admitted without objection.



DATED: June 5, 2017.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 5, 2017, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing by

email to the following:

Lynnette J. Boomgaarden
Clayton H. Gregersen
Crowley Fleck, PLLP

237 Storey Boulevard, Suite 110

Cheyenne, WY 82009

lboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com

cgregersen@crowleytleck.com
Attorneys for Big Horn Coal

Andrew Kuhimann

Assist. Attorney General
andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov
james.larock@wyo.gov
Attorneys for DEQ

Alan Edwards
Deputy Director, DEQ
Alan.edwards@wyo.gov

David Bagley

Jim Ruby

Environmental Quality Council
Jim.ruby@wyo.gov
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Todd Parfitt

Director, DEQ

200 W. 17th Street
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Todd.Parfitt@wyo.gov

Shannon Anderson
Powder River Basin Resource Council
sanderson@powderriverbasin.org

Jay Gilbertz
Attorney for Mary and David Brezik-Fisher
jgilbertz@yonkeetoner.com
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